

Provider Notice 13-34

Dear Provider,

Retroactive to dates of service on and after April 1, 2013, unless otherwise stated, the Medicaid Program of the Health Care Authority (the agency) will make the changes noted in this provider notice.

Fee schedule changes

The agency will update the Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) and Outpatient Hospital Fee Schedule with the following codes:

CPT Code	PA	Short Description
77522	Yes	Proton trmt simple w/comp
77523	Yes	Proton trmt intermediate
77525	Yes	Proton treatment complex
77520	Yes	Proton tx delivery simple w/o compensation
C9130	Yes	Injection, IVIG Bivigam
C9297	Yes	Omacetaxine mepesuccinate
C9298	Yes	Injection, ocriplasmin
Q0507	Yes	Misc sup/acc ext vad
Q0508	Yes	Misc sup/acc imp vad
Q0509	Yes	Misc sup/ac imp vad nopay med

Note: Due to its licensing agreement with the American Medical Association (AMA) regarding the use of CPT® codes and descriptions, the agency publishes only the official short descriptions for all codes. Please refer to your current CPT book for full descriptions.

Current Procedural Terminology copyright 2012 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

Medicaid provider guide changes

The agency has updated the Outpatient Hospital Services Medicaid Provider Guide with the following:

- Retroactive to dates of service on and after April 1, 2013, the agency updated the guide with prior authorization requirements for new drugs billed under miscellaneous CPT codes or product-specific CPT codes.
- Retroactive to dates of service on and after April 14, 2013, the agency changed the sleep studies program information due to revising WAC <u>182-531-1500</u> and WAC <u>182-550-1800</u>.
- Housekeeping changes to improve readability.

JC-AL Provider Publications Team Medicaid Program Health Care Authority

NOTE: Please do not reply directly to this Listserv message as it is not monitored. If you have feedback or questions, please select one of the options at http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/contact/default.aspx. Your message will be delivered to the appropriate staff member.

NOTICE: This message (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged, confidential, proprietary and/or otherwise protected from disclosure to anyone other than its intended recipient(s). Any dissemination, copying, retention or use of this message or its contents (including any attachments) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail or telephone and permanently delete all copies of this message and any attachments. Thank you for your cooperation.